Fold 3-in 1 Wireless Charging Instructions: .
1. Connect USB-C Cable to Wireless charger and Wall Adapter. Nimble
2. Plug Wall Adapter into wall outlet. Model: NB-WP-3N1FLD

3. Adjust hinges to desired position and start charging.

Note: Always connect to power using a Nimble USB-C Wall Charger, for the safest, most efficient
charging experience. Other Wall Chargers will work but the output should be at least 35W.

Instructions de recharge sans fil pour Fold 3-en-1:

1. Connectez le cable USB-C au chargeur sans fil et a l'adaptateur mural.
2. Branchez 'adaptateur mural dans une prise de courant.

3. Ajustez les charnieres a la position souhaitée et commencez a charger.

Remarque : Connectez toujours a I'alimentation en utilisant un chargeur mural USB-C Nimble pour
une expérience de charge la plus siire et la plus efficace. Dautres chargeurs muraux fonctionneront,
mais la puissance de sortie devrait étre d'au moins 35W.

Charging Apple Watch:
Charge laying flat or lift hinge to charge in Nightstand Mode.

Chargement de I'Apple Watch:
Chargez-la a plat ou soulevez la chamniére
pour charger en mode Table de nuit.

Charging iPhone:
Charge laying flat or lift hinge to use as a stand or charge in Nightstand Mode.

Chargement de I'iPhone:
Chargez-le a plat ou soulevez
la charniere pour lutiliser
comme support ou pour
charger en mode Table de nuit.

Charge 3 devices at the same time.
Chargez 3 appareils en méme temps.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Warning: Read allinstructions and wamings prior o using this product, Improper use of this product may resultin product damage, excess heat,
toxic fumes, fire or explosion, for which damages you (*Purchaser’), and not Nimble for Good, PBC. ('Manufacturer’) are responsible.

« Do not store device in high- including heat caused by i or other forms of heat, Do not place device
in ire o other excessively hot 22°F (100°C) may

+ Do not expose the: ere\ess charger torain or snow.

+ Donot rating. O may resultin a risk of fire or injury to persons.

+ Do not disassemble this pmdud orattempt to re-purpose or modffy it in any manner.
« Do not attempt to replace any part of this device.
« Use of a power supply or charger not Nimble may resultin a risk of fire or injury to persons.
« If this device is accessible to, or may be used by a minor, purchasing adult agrees to be solely responsible for providing
supervision, instruction, and warnings. Purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold Manufacturer harmless for any claims or damages
arising from unintended use or misuse by a minor.
+All products have gone through a thorough quality assurance inspection. If you find that your device is excessively hot, is emiting odor,
is deformed, abraded, cut, or is experiencing or demonstrating an abnormal phenomenon, immediately stop all product use and
contact Manufacturer.
+ Switch offthe wirel when notin use. The wireless ch il jch off whe its wall charger.
+ Todisconnect the charging pad from line voltage, pull the. AC adapter from the AC outlet.
+ The AC outlet shall be installed near
+ To comply with FCC / IC RF exposure compliance requirements, the wwe\a@s charger must be used with a separation distance of at least
20 cm from all persons.

+ To comply with IC RF exposure compliance requirements, the wireless charger must be used with a
separation distance of at least 10 cm from all persons.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Le hall notin any i partyforany ges i y ‘asaresult of use,
intended or unintended, or misuse of this product in conjunction d than th i ‘which this
product s designed. ill not 106 any third p: y -asaresult of misuse of this product

‘as outlined above. Purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold Manufacturer harmless for any claims or damages arising from unintended
use or misuse, including use with an unintended device.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Ru\es and RSS-Gen of IC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device

acoept including

operation,

NOTE: Thi found it its fora Cl pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These

limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in  residential installation. This equipment generates, uses,

and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not mmHed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
di i However, there i ccur in a particular installation.

di offandon,

the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
+ Consultthe dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION: To comply with the limits of the Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 16 of the FCC Rules, this device must be used with certified

may resultin interference to radio or reception.

‘This equipment complies with FCC radi limits set forth for an lled . Thi i should be installed and
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment,

MODIFICATION: Any changes or i devi id the warranty.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE: Hereby, Nimble for Good, PBC. declares that the radio equipment wireless charging base is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following intenet address: https://
www.gonim-ble.com/pages/global-compliance

INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES DE SECURITE

Avertissement : Lisez toutes les instructions et avertissements avam dutiliser ce produit. Une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit peut
entrainer des dommages au produit, une chaleur excessive, toxiques, un incendie ou une explosion, pour lesquels vous
(‘Acheteur"), et non Nimble for Good, PBC. (*Fabricant"), étes responsables.

« Nerangez pas I d: a & y compris la causée par une lumigre solaire inte
ou dautres fo de chaleur. Ne placez pas I'appareil dans le feu ou dans d i i chaud:
Lexposition au feu oua une ér érieure a 212 °F (100 °C) peut provoquer i
- Ne soumettez pas le chargeur sans fil a la pluie ou a la neige.

il delad it d

. defadel: entrainer un risque
dincendie ou de blessure.
+ Ne démontez pas ce produit et ne tentez pas de le modifier ou de le réutiiser de quelque manire que ce soft.
- N‘essayez pas de remplacer une pam‘e de cet appareil.
il i g parN\mhIe peut entrainer un nsquemnoendleou de blesure

1 ivo in ambienti inclusa I I ltre forme di cal

Non posizionare il dispositivo nel fuoco o in altri ambienti eccessivamente caldi. L'esposizione al fuoco 0 a temperature superiori a
212°F (100°C) puo provocare esp\os\om

S\ cet; il aunmineur
supervlsmn, mslmmon etavertissements. Lacheteur accep\e de defendre, indemniser et dégager le Fabricant de toute responsabilité
pourto I résultant l un mineur,

+ Tous les produits ont subi un contrdle qualité approfondi. S vous cnnsmaz que votre appareil est excessivement chaud, émet
une odeur, est déformé, abrasé, coupé ou présente un phénomene anormal, cessez immédiatement d'utiliser le produit et
contactez le Fabricant.

Eteignez e chargeur n'est pas utilisé. Le chargeur san: déx é d
son chargeur mural.
- Pour déconnecter le pad d¢ de ladaptateur secteur de la prise murale.

pr le doit étre installée prés du pad de ch: et doit étre facilement accessible.

- Pour de conformité ere d'e ion aux RF de la IC, le chargeur sans fil doit étre utilisé avec une:
distance de séparation d'au moins 10 cm de toutes les personnes.
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
Légal : Le Fabricant ne sera en tout tiers pour tout tiers pourriez
subira la suit il i ise utilisation d i appareil ou

accessoire autre que Iappavel\ approprié pour lequel ce pmdun est conu. Le Fabncant ne sera pas responsable des dommages que
vous ou tout: i alasuite de la il de it ci-dessus. L'acheteur accepte de
défendre, indemniser et dégager le Fabricant de toute responsabilité pour toute réclamation ou dommage résultant d'une
uhhsamn ou dune mauvaise nnhsalmn y compris [utilisation avec un apparell non prévi

cet 2qles de la FCC et RSS-Gen des régles IC.
it pas causer dinterfé isibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter é ycompris

celle qui pourrait provoguer un fonctionnement indésirable.

REMARQUE : Cet équi aététesté et é limit il é lasse B, é) alapartie

15 des ragles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour offir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une
installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre de énergie radiofréquence et, sil n'est pas installé et utilisé

22 "F (100°C) kan een explnsle veroorzaken.
iet bloot aan f
. Gebrulk de draadloze oplader niet boven zijn output rating. Overbelasting van de output kan leiden tot brandgevaar of letsel

alla piog lla neve. aan personen.
. Iz I ita di uscita, i ita pud ischi - Demonteer dit product niet en probeer het niet op enige pnieuw te gebruiken of dif
di incendio o di lesioni alle persune + Probeer geen enkel onderdeel van it apparaat te vervangen.
diriutilizzarl inalcun modo. « Gebruik van een of oplader die niet door aanbevolen kan leiden tot brandgevaar of letsel aan personen.
Nun tentarem soshtmre alcuna parle di questu dispositivo. - Als dit apparaat toegankelijk is voor of door een minderjarige kan worden gebruikt, stemt de aankopende volwassene ermee in

diun da Nimblg rischio di incendio od\ lesioni. vo\ledlg verantwoordelijk te zijn voor het bieden van toezicht, instructie en waarschuwingen. De koper stemt in met het verdedigen,

ibile 0 pud essere utilizzato da un minorenne, \adu\m acqulreme accetta di essere [ en vrijwaren van de fabrikant voor alle claims of schade voortkomend uit ongewenst gebruik of misbruik door
della supervwslone deHe |slmzmm edeqh avvenlmenll Laoqulreme accella di m'ﬂndm il Fabbric d een mir

qualsiasi

- Tut i prodott sono stati sottoposti a un controllo qualita e noti che il o disposit caldo, emette
ndon & deformato, abraso, tagliato o presenta un fenomeno anomalo, mtermmpl immediatamente \usn del prodotto e contatta il
Fabbricante.

g i i iteitsi Als je merkt dat je heetis, een geur afgeeft,
venvormd, afgesleten, gescheurd is of een abnormasl fenomeen vertoont, stop dan onmiddelljk met het gebruik van het product en
neem contact op met de fabrikant.
« Zet de draadloze oplader uit wanneer deze niet in gebruik is. De draadloze oplader schakelt automatisch uit wanneer deze

de

- Spegniil caricatore ido non & n uso. I caricatore i a i do verra di dal
S caricatore a muro,

« Perscollegare il pad di ricarica dalla tensione direte, estrai [adattatore AC dalla presa di corrente.

" lapresad ° : o P . -

- Par P dellaFCc, il car . " P

almeno 20 cm da tutte le persone.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Legale: Il Fabbricante non sar in alcun modo responsabile verso di te o verso terzi per danni che tu o terzi possano subire a seguito
delluso, mtenz\anale 0 meno, o delfabuso di ques10 prodotto in combinazione con qualsiasi dispositivo o accessorio diverso dal
disposit Il Fabbricante non sara danni ch

a seguito dellabuso di quesw pmdottu come descnm) supva Lacqullenle accetta di difendere, indennizzare e tenere indenne il
; dall'abuso, incluso [' i previsto.

Questo dispositivo & conforme alla parte 15 delle norme FCC e RSS-Gen delle norme IC. Il funzionamento & soggetto alle seguenti due
condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo non d rfe d: , € (2) questo disp qualsiasi interferenza
ricevuta, compr i i

NOTA: Questo apparecchio  stato testato e risulta conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo digitale di Classe B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle
norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per offrire una protezione ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in un’nstallazione
residenziale. Questo apparecchio genera, utilizza e pud emettere energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utiizzato secondo le
struzioni, pud causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non '@ garanzia che le interferenze non si verifichino in

auxinstructions, peut causer des él ibl i io. Cependant, il ny a garanti i particolare.
d particuliere. % questo apparecchio causa |n(er'erenze dannose aIIa ricezione radio o le\ewslva, che pud essere determlnata spegnendo e
Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles a la réception radio ou télévisée, ce qui peul étre déterminé en ete\gnant eten I g una o pil d
rallumant léquipement, lutiisateur est encouragé & essayer de corriger linterférence par une ou pl

- Réorienter ou déplacer antenne de réception.

« Augmenter la distance entre [équipement et le récepteur.

- Connecter I€quipement a une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
« Consulter e revendeur ou un technicien radio/télévision expérimenté pour obtenir de laide.

Pour érique de Classe, ément ala Prtie 15 des ragles de a FCC, et
il doit éf ériphéric fie: ables blindé: ériphéri ivent étre blindés et mis ala terre.

« Ri-orientare o spostare antenna di ricezione.

« Aumentare la distanza tra lapparecchio e il nce\l\lure

- Onllega una presa su da quell i @ collegato il ricevitore.
ilri lio/tv esperto per assistenza.

ATTENZIONE: Per i i io digit lasse B, ai sensi della Parte C.q
essere utilizzato con penfenche certificate e cavi schermati, Tuﬂe le penfenche devnno essere scherma(e e messe a tera. Il

Le fonctionnement avec des périphériques non certifiés ou des cables non blindés peut entrainer des interférences avec la réception
radio.

Cet équipement est conforme aux Ilmnes dexposition aux radiations de \a IC ﬁxees pour un environnement non controlé. Cet
équipement doit étre installé leradi etvotre corps.

a parti ble de la conformité annuler lautorité de

lutilisateur a faire fonctionner [équipement.
MODIFICATION : Toute moification ou changement de cet appareil pourrait annuler la garantie.

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE : Par la présente, Nimble for Good, PBC. déclare que la base de chargement sans fil est conforme & la
Directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité de I'UE est disponible a Iadresse suivante : https://www.gonim-
ble.com/pages/global-compliance

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI DI SICUREZZA
Awertenza: Leggere tutte e istuzioi ¢ i awertimenti prima i utmzzare quesw prodotto. Un uso improprio di questo prodotto pud
danni al prodotto, eccessivo fumi tossici, i , per i quali danni sei (‘Acquirente”) e non Nimble
for Good, PBC. (*Fabbricante") siete responsabili,

laradio olaricezione.

Questo appareccmc e cunfcrme ai I\mm di esposizione alle radlazwonl FCC stabllm per un ambiente non controllato. Questo
ppi 20 cm tra il radiatore e il corpo.

Eventuali modifiche o cambiamenti non espressamente approvati dalla parte responsabile della conformita potrebbero annullare
lautorita dellutente a operare [apparecchio.

MODIFICHE: Qualsiasi modifi di questo dispositivo potrebbe llare la g

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA: Con la presente, Nimble for Good, PBC. dichiara che la base diricarica wireless & conforme alla D\rem\m

wordt

« Om het oplaadpad van de netspanning te ontkoppelen, trek je de AC-adapter uit het stopoonlam
« Hetstopcontact ot i e buurtvan et opaadd toegankelik i

+ Omte voldoen aan de FCC RF moet pl bruikt met i /anten
minste 20 cm van alle personen.
BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
Juridisch: De fabrikant is op geen enkele manier aansprakelijk jegens jou of enige derde partij voor schade die jij of een derde partij zou
kunnen lijden als gevolg van gebruik, bedoeld of onbedoeld, of misbruik van dit product in combinatie met een ander apparaat of
accessoire dan het juiste apparaat waarvoor dit product i pen. De fabrikant is niet ljk voor enige schade die jij of
een derde partij zou kunnen lijden als gevolg van misbruik van dit product zoals hierboven uiteengezet. De koper stemt ermee in de
fabrikant te verdedi te vrijwaren van alle cli uit ongewenst gebruik of misbruik,
inclusief gebruik met een onbedoeld apparaat.
Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regels en RSS-Gen van de IC-regels. De werking is onderworpen aan de volgende twee
voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke mterferenhe veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat moet alle ontvangen interferentie
accepteren, inclusief ie die ong roorzaken.
(OPMERKING: Deze apparatuur is getest en blijkt te voldnen aan de limieten voor een Class B digitaal apparaat, volgens deel 15 van de
FCC-regels. Deze limieten zijn ontworpen om redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke interferentie in een residentiéle
mstaHa\!e Deze apparatuur genereert, gebruikt en kan radwfrequenﬁe energie wlstm\en en, als deze niet volgens de instructies wordt

bruikt, kan d hadelijk Eris echter ergeen

interferentie optreedt in een specifieke installatie.

aan radio- of televisiesi watkan doorde
apparatuur uit en weer aan te zetten, wordt de gebruiker aangemoedigd om te proberen de interferentie te corrigeren door een of
meer van de volgende maatregelen:

« Heroriénteer vaerplaats de ontvangstantenne.

- Vergroot d tussen d end

+ Sluit P 0] der circuit dan dat P Iger is aangesloten.
- radio-/TV- hulp.
(OPGELET: Om te limie lass B digitaal apparaat, volgens deel 15 van de FCC-regels, moet dit apparaat worden
gebruikt met en kabels. Alle ‘moet en geaard zijn. Gebruik
met niet- of niet- kabels kan i ‘met radio- of tv-ontvangst.

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de FCC-bloatstellingsimieten voor straling die zjn vastgesteld voor een ongecontroleerde omgeving.
Deze apparatuur moet worden geinstalleerd en gebruikt met een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen de radiator en je ichaam

Eventuele wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving,
kunnen de autoriteit van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen ongeldig maken.

2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita dell'UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet: htps g
ble.com/pages/global-compliance

BELANGRIJKEVEIUGHE\DS\NSTRUCT\ES

ees alle instructies en i voordat je dit product gebruikt. Onjuist gebruik van dit product kan leiden tot
schade aan het product, overmatige hitte, giftige dampen, brand of explosie, waarvoor jij (*Koper") en niet Nimble for Good, PBC.
(‘Fabrikant") verantwoordelijk bent.

- Bewaar het apparaat niet in een omgeving met hoge ief hitte: door intense zonlicht of andere vormen
van warmte. Plaats het apparaat niet in vuur of andere extreem warme omgevingen. Blootstelling aan vuur of temperaturen boven

WUZIGING: Alle wizigingen of ditapparaat d

CONF ARING: Hlerbu verklaart Nlmhle lm Good, PBC. dat de draadloze oplaadbasis voldoet aan Richtiijn 2014/53/EU. De
/an de EU ophet!

al-compliance

ES

INSTRUCCIONES \MPORTANTES DE SEGUR\DAD

Advertencia: Lea todas e ducto. El uso inadecuado d di de result
en dafios al producto, calor excesivo, humos téxicos, fuego o explosion, por los cuales usted (‘Comprador') y no Nimble for Good, PBC.
(Fabricante) es responsable.

« No almacene el dispositivo en un entorno de alta temperatura, incluyendo el calor causado por la luz solar intensa u otras formas de

calor. No coloque el dispositivo en el fuego u otros entomos excesivamente calientes. La exposicion al fuego o a

Néio col isositivo no fo bi i A S0a0fc d

superiores a 212°F (100°C) puede causar una explosion.
« No use el cargador inaldmbrico més alla de su capacidad de salida. Sobrecargar las salidas por encima de la clasificacion
puede resultar en un riesgo de incendio o lesiones a las personas.
- Nodesmonte est i

producto ni dificarlo de ninguna manera.
N i do este di

~ Bl uso de una fuente de alimentacion o cargador no recomendado por Nimble puede resultar en un riesgo de incendio o lesiones a
las personas.
- Si este dispositivo es accesible para o puede ser utilizado por un menor, el adulto comprador acepta ser el tinico responsable de
proporcionar supervlsmn, msTmccmnes y advenenclas B compmdor acepta defender, indemnizar y eximir de responsabilidad al
cualquier | uso parte de un menor.

excesivamente caliente, emite olor, esté deformado, desgastado, cortado o esta experimentando o demostrando un fenomeno
anormal, detenga mmedlalameme todo uso del producto y contacte al (ahncan(e

El cargador g

desoonecle de su cargador de pared.

212°F (100°C) pode causar explosao.
« Nao exponha o carregador sem fio a chuva ou a neve.

« Nao use o carregador sem fio além de sua capacidade de saida. Sobrecargas acima da capacidade podem resultar em risco
de incéndio ou lesdes a pessoas.

Na produto nem liza-l difica-lo de qualquer forma.

nenhuma parte deste di

0 uso de uma fonte de ahmenlagao ou carvegadm nao recomendado pela Nimble pode resultar em risco de incéndio ou lesdes
apessoas.

- Se este dispositivo for acessivel a um menor de \dade ou puder ser usado por ele, 0 adulto comprador concorda em ser o tnico
respunsavel poriomecersupennsao, instrugos pr defender, indenizar e isentar o fabricante

o int | indevido por um menor de idade.

- Todos os produtos passaram por uma rigorosa inspegdo de controle de qualidade. Se vocé perceber que seu dispositivo
estd excessivamente quente, emmndn ador deformado, desgastado, cortado ou demonstrando um fendmeno anormal,
|n(errompa

Desligue o carregador sem fio quando nao estiver em uso. 0 carregador sem fio seré desligado automaticamente quando
desconec!ado de seu carregador de parede.
. abase d

. Pam descuneutar la base de carga dela Iens\an de linea, retire el adaptador de CA de \atuma de corriente. da voltagem da linha, retir de CA da tomada d¢
. ydebe ser . Atomada de energia deve serinstalad: da base d d i
. Para cumphr imi 0n RF dela FCC el cargador « Para cumprir os requisitos de conformidade de exposicéo & RF da FCC, o carregador sem fio deve ser usado com uma disténcia
6n de al 0 cm de tod minima de 20 cm de todas as pessoas.
GUARDE ESTAS INSTHUCCIONES SALVE ESTAS INSTRUGOES
Legal: Elfabri (i i como Legal: O fabricante no serd de forma alguma responsave\ por qualsquer danos que vocd ou terceiros possam sofrer como resultado
0 intenci SN . i . . P Jounio oudouso devidod fos6in0
no sea el dispositivo adecuado para el cual este producto estd disefiado. E! fabricante no seré responsable de ningdin dafio que usted o dispositivo adequado para o qual este p i proj 0 fabricante néo serd vespunsavel por quaisquer danos que vocé ou
d i idod l i i El comprador defendy devido d corda em defender,
indemnizar y eximir de responsabilidad al fabricante por cualquier reclamo o dafio que surja del uso no intencionado o uso ﬁé%bncame de ua‘;qouer rewlnd\cacoes uu danos decorrenfes do uso nao intencional ou uSo indevido, \"C‘m"do 0 Uso com um

indebido, incluyendo el uso con un dispositivo no previsto.

Eﬁe dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC y RSS-Gen de Ias Reglas de IC. El Ounclonam\enm esta sujeto a las
(1) Este di y( cualquier

e . un funcionani deseado,

NOTA: i p y los limit i lase B, de d laparte15de las

Reglas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccidn razonable contra la interferencia dafiina en una

instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de

acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay

garantia de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalacidn en particular.

Si este equipo causa mlerferenclas penud\c\ales en la recepcion de radio o television, lo cual se puede determinar encendiendo y

pagando el equipo, daal q jrla interferencia medi omésdel
- Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
« Aumente la separacidn entre el equipoy el receptor.
. | equipo a una d ircuito dif 1 ] do el receptor.
- Consulte al distrit 0 un té radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

PRECAUC\DN Para cumplir con los Imnles del dlsposllwn dlgnta\ Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parle 15 de las Reglas de la FCC, este
1 utlzado con p

Este dispositivo esta em conformidade com a parte 15 das Regras da FCC e RSS-Gen das Regras IC. A operagdo estd sujeita as duas
condicbes a seguir: (1) Este dispositivo ndo pode causar interferéncias prejudiciais, e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer
SO L LSS BISPOSEND T ) ProetEial

NOTA:L i itestado e esta limites para u dispostivo digital Classe B, d d aparte

FCC. Esses limites sai fornecer pi i is em uma instalagdo
residencial. Este equipamento gera, usa e pode irradiar energia de radmrequenma &, se ndo for instalado e usado de acordo com as
instrugdes, pode causar éncias prejudiciais a Ges por radio. No entanto, ndo ha garantia de que a interferéncia nao

ocorrera em uma instalagao especifica.

Se este equipamento causar interferéncia prejudicial i recepgao de rédio ou televisdo, 0 que pode ser determinado desiigando e
ligando o equipamento, 0 usudrio é incentivado a tentar corrigir  interferéncia por meio de uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:

+ Reorientar ou reposicionar a antena receptora.

- Aumentar a separagéo entre o equipamento e o receptor.

Ccneclar tomada em ito dife daquel | ptor estd conectado.
. ouumté adio/TV para obter ajuda,

CUIDADO: Para cumprir os limites do dispositivo digital Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC, este dispositivo deve ser
d iferi ificad blindados. Tod itéricos d i terrados. A 3 iféri

y
tierra. El ificad ble blmdados d ltar en i i la radio o la recepcidn.

Este equipocumple con s lies de expwslclun a \a rdicitn de P etalcidos praunentorn nocontlad, e eqpo
y I radiador y su cuerpo.

Cualquier if o no haya sidt por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podria anular la
autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

MODIFICACION: Cualquier cambio o modificacion de este dispositivo podria anular la garantia,

DECLARACIGN DE CONFORMIDAD: Por for Good, PBC.
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declarac\on de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccién de internet:
pl

INSTRUGOES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURANGA

Aviso: Leia todas as |ns|rucoes e adverlenclas antes de usar esle pmdum 0 uso inadequado des‘e pmdum pode resultar em danos ao
produto, calor (‘Comprador"), Good, PBC. ("Fabricante’)
& responsavel,

. Na temperatura,i causado por luz solar i

E ificad ibos nao bl resultar em i @ radio ou recepgao.

Este eqmpamenta estd em conformidade com o lnite de exposiao  radigdo da FCC estabelecido para u ambente o
controlado, minima de 2 diador e seu corpo.

Quaisquer mudangas ou modificades que nao tenham sido expressamente aprovadas pela parte responsavel pela conformidade
d lar  autoridade do usuér

MODIFICAGAQ: Quaisquer ificagdy dispositivo podem anular a garantia.

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE: Por meio deste, a Nlmhle lm Gcod PBC declara que a base de carregamemn sem fio esta em
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. 0
de internet: htp: pli

BAXHBIE UHCTPYKLMW NO BE30MACHOCTA

Mpepynpexperue: MpounTaiite Bce UHCTPYKUAN 1 nepen 1010
npoayKTa, HenpasunbHoe 1Cronb3oBakye 3Toro NpoayKTa MOXKET NPUBECTY K nonew:leHMm ycTpoiicTea,
M36bITOUHOMY HarPeBY, TOKCUUHbIM UCTIaPEHVAM, NIOXApy U B3PbIBY, 33 KOTOPbIE OTBETCTBEHHOCTb HeceTe
Bb1 (T a Good, PBC. (1 ).

+ HeXpaHuTe yCTPOVCTBO B yCTIOBMAX BbICOKOIA TEMMEPATYPbI, BKAIOUas HArPEB OT MHTEHCUBHOTO COTHEUHOTO
CBETa U PYrnX NCTOYHNKOB Tenna. He nomeLwaiiTe yCTPOICTBO B OFOHb UM Apyrve YpesmepHo ropaumre
-:penbl Bozﬂemcmme OrHA UM TemnepaTypbi Bbite 212°F (100°C) MOXeT BbI3BaTb B3PbIB.

. apAAHOE yCTPOIAC] “TBUIO IOX/IA /W CHera.

. He Vcronbayitte 6eCnPOBOAHOE 3apAAHOE YCTPOIICTBO C Harpy3KOVi, NPEBbILIAIOWLEN €ro HOMUHANHYI0
MOWWHOCTb, Meperpy3Ka Bbillie HOMIHANBHO MOUJHOCTV MOXET NPUBECTY K PUCKY NOXaPa WM TPaBM.

+ He pa3séupaiiTe 3TOT NPOAYKT U He MbiTaliTeCh MCMONb30BATb €0 MOBTOPHO WM MOAUGUUMPOBATL
KaKuM-1160 obpasom.

+ He nbiTaiiTeck 3ameHITb 10610 HaCTb 3TOTO YCTPOICTBA.

+ Mcnonb3oBakvie UCTOHIKA NATAHIA WAk YCTPOiicTBa, He Nimble, moxer
NPYBECTY K PUCKY NOXapa v TpaBMm.

+ ECIM 370 yCTPOIACTBO JOCTYMHO /1A HECOBEPLLIEHHONETHETO N1 MOXET GbiTb CMONb30BaHO 1N,

MIOKyNaIoLYI B3POCNLIA COMNALLIARTCA HECTH MOIHYKO OTBETCTBEHHOCT 3 npegocraanewe Haa3opa,

VHCTPYKUMIA N .M cornawaercs

n oT noBbiX 7 W Y6bITKOB, B

va wm e Hec

+ Bce Npo/yKThI MPOLLAY TUiaTENbHy!o NPpoBEpKy KauecTsa. vt Bbl 06Hapy»UTe, 4To Ballie yCTPOiicTBO

Upe3MEpHO HarpeBaeTCs, U3jaeT 3anax, wn

ABNEHNS, ner npoAayKTa 1 ceAXuUTECH C MpoussoauTenem.

+ OTKnlovaiiTe 6eCPOBOAHOE 3apAHOE YCTPOVICTBO, KOT/Ja OHO He UcroNb3yeTca. BecnposopHoe 3apaAaHoe

YCTpOiAC K cAnpyn OT HACTEHHOTO 3aPAIHOTO YCTPOCTBA.

« Yrobbl 3apAaHyI0 /1KY OT CETEBOrO BbIHbTE ajjanTep r 0 TOKa U3

pozetkm.

- Po3eTKa nepemeHHOro ToKa J0/Ha BbiTb yCTaHOBIEHa PATIOM C 3aPAHOIA MIOWAAKOIA 1 GbiTb Slerko

AOCTYNHOIL

+ [N COOTBETCTBIA TPEGOBAHVAM M0 PAANOYACTOTHOMY BO3AeiicTBMIo FCC, GecnpoBoaHoe 3apAaHoe

YCTPOVICTBO OMKHO UCMIONb30BATLCA Ha PACCTORHIM He MeHee 20 CM OT BCeX MIiofleii.

COXPAHUTE 3TU MHCTPYKLIW

{0puAVeckasn uHGopMaLys: NPOVZBOAVTEND HY B KoM Cllyuae He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU Nepes} BaMit Uik

TPETBUMM LMK 3a oBbie YBbITKIA, KOTOPbIe Bbl WM TPETbM NINLA MOTYT MOHECT! B pesynibTaTe

e wwm o,um v 1010

NPOlYKTa B COUETAHUM C NOGLIM YCTPOVICTEOM U aKCECCYapOM, OTAIMUHBIM OT COOTBETCTBYIOWLIErD
YCTPOVCTBA, 1A KOTOPOFO 3TOT NPOAYKT NpeAHasHaver. lPoM3BoATeNb He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTI 3a
0BbIE YGBITKIA, KOTOPbIE Bbl I TPETHY AMLIA MOTYT IOHECTH B ouc
3700 NPOAYKTA, Kak yKa3aHo bilwe. M1 ornawaetcs noc

OT MHoBbIX i1 1IN YGBITKOB, s

e win e BKAIOYaA UCI e c

ycTpoicTBOM,

310 ycTpoiicTBO cooTeeTCTBYeT YacT 15 Mpasun FCC 1 RSS-Gen Mpaswun IC. IkcnnyaTauma AonyckaeTca npu
CrepyloLLyiX AByX YCnoBusx: (1) 3T0 YCTPOVICTBO He JOMKHO CO3MABATL BPEAHbIX OMEX, 1 (2) 3T0 yCTPOICTBO
[IOMKHO NPUHMATH NIIOBbIE MOMEXY, B TOM UMCE Te, KOTOPbIE MOTYT BbI3BATb HEXenaTeslbHylo pabory.

MPUMEYAHWE: 310 060pyaoBaHVe 6biI0 NPOTECTUPOBAHO 1 COOTBETCTBYET Ans undp
ycTpoiicTBa Knacca B & cooTBeTCTBIM C YacTbio 15 Mpasun FCC. 3T npepenbi paspaboTakbi 1A obecnedeHis
Pa3syMHOIA 3aLLTbI OT BPEAHbIX NIOMEX B KIbIX vcnonb3yet u

MOXET M3/ly4aTb PAjNOUaCTOTHYIO SHEPIVIIO 1, ECTI OHO HE YCTaHOB/IEHO U HE UCTIONb3YeTCA B COOTBETCTBIM
C MIHCTPYKUWAMY, MOXET BbI3BaTb BPE/AHbIE NOMEX/ B PaAVoCBA3Y. OAHAKO HET rapaHTIN, 4TO NoMexm He
BOHVIKHYT B KOHKDETHOIA yCTaHOBKe.

Ecniv 370 060py/A0BaHIe BbI3bIBAET BPE/AHbIE MOMEXI B MPYeMe PaaVoCUrHasos i TeNeBusMoHHbIX
nepeiay, 470 MOXHO " A

IObITATHCN YCTAHHTS MOMEXA OFHHM W HECKOMb KA U3 CTEYIOILAX CMOCOSE:

- W P! LMIO AV pac 1 QHTEHHI,

+ YBennubTe paccTosH1e Mexay 060pyaoBaHIEM 1 NPUEMHUKOM,

+ TMopKniounTe 060PYAOBaHIE K PO3ETKE B Lienk, OTAVYHOV OT TOiA, K KOTOPOI MOAKTIoYEH MPUEMHIIK,
+ O6paTUTeCH K NPOAABLY VIV OMIBITHOMY PAAVIOTEXHYIKY/TenemacTepy 3a NoMoulbIo.

MNPEAOCTEPEXEHWE: [ins npeaenos TPOWCTBA Knacca B B COOTBETCTBUN C YaCTbiO

15 Mpasun FCC, 3TO YCTPOWCTBO AOMKHO WCI A C 7

YCTPOVICTBAMII U 3KPaHMPOBaHHbIMMA _Kabenamis. Bee nepuigepuitibie YCTPOICTBA AOMKHbI GbiTo
n Uc c ycTpoiicTaamu

UV HESKPaHYPOBaHHbIMM KaBENAMM MOXET NIPYIBECTH K MOMEXam B paavonpieme,

370 06opyAOBaHME COOTBETCTBYET Mpe/ienam BO3eNCTBUA paanaLum FCC Ana HEKOHTPONMPYeMOil Cpefbl.
310 [IOMKHO 6biTb YC 0 U 3KC Al Ha PaCCTOAHNN He MeHee 20 CM Mexy
PajVIaTOPOM 1 BalLVIM TENOM,

Tio6bie v He
npasa Ha 3KC

OTBETCTBEHHO CTOPOHOM, MOTYT NMWNTL

MOAVIOUKALIIA: Nlio6ble n3MeHeHUA N MOANGUKaLIAM STOTO YCTPOICTBA MOTYT LT €0 rapaHTIm.

[EKNAPALIMA O COOTBETCTBUW: Hactosiwmm Nimble for Good, PBC. 3asiBnsieT, uto 6ecnpoBoaHas 3apaaHas 6asa
cootsetcTyeT InpekTuse 2014/53/EC. MonHbIl TeKCT Aeknapaumny cooTseTcTeuA EC AoCTyneH no cneayiowemy
. I

P pecy: http: P

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

Uyan: Bu iirlinii kullanmadan dnce tiim talimatlan ve uyanlan okuyun. Bu iriintin yanhis kullanim, tiriin hasarin, ain isinmaya, toksik
dumanlara, yangina veya patlamaya neden olabili ve bu durumlar igin sorumluluk sizde (‘Alicr”) olup, Nimble for Good, PBC. (‘Uretici’)
sorumlu degildir.

« Cihaz yilksek sicaklik ortaminda, yogun giines 1511 veya diger 151 kaynaklar gibi isidan kaynaklanan sicakiiklarda saklamayin. Cihazi
atege veya agin sicak ortamlara koymayin. Atese veya 212°F (100°C) iizerindeki sicakiilara maruz kalmak patlamaya neden olabili.

- Kablosuz: sar] cmaz\m yagmur veya kara maruz birakmayin.

listiinde bir ytikle kull [ tniin { yilklemeler, yangin veya yaralanma

riskine neden olabilir.
« Bu irlinii sokmeye veya yeniden kullanmaya ya da herhangi bir sekilde degistirmeye calismayin.
+ Bucihazn herhangi bir parcasini degistimeye calismayin.
. Gnerilmeyen bir g kaynag kullanimi yangin veya yaralanma riskine neden olabili
~ Bu cihaz bir ocugun erigimine agksa veya bir cncuk tarafindan kullanilabiliyorsa, satin alan yetiskin, gézetim, tallmat ve uyan

aglamakla der Alcy,bir gocugun
her tirlii iddia veya hasar icin Ureticiyi savunmay), tazmin etmeyl ve sorumlu tutmamay! kabul eder

-+ Tim irinler titiz bir 3 I aginmis, kesilmi

I bir d hemen tim tiriin kul durd e letisime gegin.

- zin d Kapatin. j cihaz, duvar sarj cihazind: dinda otomatik olarak kapan.

- Sarj plakasin hat voltajindan ayirmak icin, AC adaptdriinii prizden gekin.

« AC priz, sarj plakasinin yakininda manle edllmeh ve kclayr,a erisilebilir n\ma\ldlr

« FCC RF maruziyeti luluk kicin j cihaz, tiim kisilerd az20 cm mesafede

BUTALIMATLARI SAKLAYIN

Yasal Uyar: Uretici, bu iiriiniin tasarlandigi uygun cinaz diinda herhangi bir cihaz veya aksesuar ile kullaniminda, planli veya plansiz
olarak, yanlig kullanim nedemy\e size veya tigiincil taraflara ge\ehilecek herhang\ bir zarardan higbir sekilde sorumlu tutulamaz. Uretici,
yukanda hehmldlgl sekilde bu tiriintin yanlig kullamm\ nedemy\e size veya liciincil taraflara gelebilecek herhangi hlr zarardan sorumlu

imag digi kullar iddia veya zarara

kars1 Ureticiyi savunmay, tazmin etmeyi ve surum\u tutmamayl kabul eder.

Bu cihaz, FCC Kurallan Boliim 15 ve IC Kurallan RSS-Gen ile uyumludur. Galisma, su iki kosula tabidir: (1) Bu cihaz zararli parazite neden
olamaz ve (2) bu cihaz, istenmeyen calismaya neden olabilecek parazit dahil olmak iizere alinan her tiirlii paraziti kabul etmelidir.

NOT: Bu ek\pman, FCC Kurallan Boliim 15% uygun olarak, blrS\mf B dijital cihazin sinirlarina uygun bulundu ve test edilmistir. Bu slmr\ar,
yerlesim bd Bu ekipman,

kullanir ve yayabilir ve talimatlara uygun olarak kurulmaz ve kullaniimazsa, radyo iletisimlerinde zararli parazitiere neden olabilir. Ancak,
belirli bir kurulumda parazit olusmayacagina dair bir garanti yoktur.

Bu ekipman, radyo veya televizyon aliminda zararl parazite neden oluyorsa ve bu durum, ekmmanl agip kapatarak belirlenebiliyorsa,
kullanici agagidaki onlemlerden bir veya daha

- Alcianteni yeniden yénlendirin veya yerini deigtiin,

- Ekipman ile alici arasindaki mesafeyi artinn.

« Ekipmani alicinin bagl oldugu devreden farkli bir devredeki bir prize baglayin.
« Satictya veya deneyimli bir radyo/TV teknisyenine danisin.

DIKKAT: FCC Kurallan Boliim 15'e gére Sinif B dijital cihaz sinirlanina uymak icin bu cihaz, sertifikali gevre birimleri ve korumali kablolarla
kullaniimalidi, Tum cevre birimleri knrumall ve tupraklanm|§ olmalidir. Sertifikasiz gevre birimleri veya korumasiz kablolarla kullanim,
radyo veya

Bu ekipman, kontrolsiiz bir ortam icin belirlenen FCC radyasyon maruziyeti sinirlanna uygundur. Bu ekipman, radyator ile viicudunuz
arasinda en az 20 cm mesafe olacak sekilde kurulmali ve caligtinimalidir.

Uyumluluktan sorumlu tarafca agikga onaylanmayan herhangi bir degisiiik veya modifikasyon, kullanicini cihaz galistima yetkisini
gegersiz kilabilir.

MODIFIKASYON: Bu cihazdaki herhangi bir dedisiklik veya modifikasyon garantiyi gegersiz kilabilir.

UYUM BEYANI: Nimble for Good, PBC. Bu belge e, radyo ek tabaninin ifi i

eder, AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni su internet adresi - i
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Manufacturer Name: PYS VIETNAM TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Model Identifier: NB-WP-3NIFLD

Input Voltage: 100-240V AC

Input AC Frequency: 50-60HZ

Output Voltage: 5VI3A, QVI3A, T2V/3A, 16V/2.4A, 20V/18A
Output Current: 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 16V/2.4A, 20V/18A
Output Power: 36W (Max)

Average Active Efficiency: 8138%/ 8740%

Efficiency at low load (10%): 6950% / 7830%

No-load Power Consumption: ow

I
\WEEE STATEMENT: All of our products are marked with the WEEE symbol; this |nd|cates thal this pmdum must NOT be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, it is the user's to dispose of their lectri by handing it over to an
approved re-processor or by sending it to Nimble's Program. For i i youre-waste
for recycling, Nimble or one of your local distrib

DECLARA‘HON DE DEEE : Tous nos pmdults sont. marques du symbole DEEE; cela |nd|que que ce produit NE DO\T PAS étre éliminé avec

llestdela Iutilisateur les remettant
a un recyclage approuvé ou en les envoyant au programme de récupération technologique de Nimble. Pour plus dinformations sur
lendroit ol vous pouvez envoyer vos déchets électroniques pour le recyclage, veuillez contacter Nimble ou [un de vos distributeurs
locaux.

DICHIARAZIONE WEEE: Tutti i nostri prodotti sono contrassegnati con il simbolo WEEE; cid indica che questo prodotto NON DEVE essere
‘smaltito con altri rifiuti. E responsabilita dellutente smaltire i rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici consegnandoli a un riciclatore approvato o
inviandoli al Programma di Recupero Tecnologico di Nimble. Per ulteriori informazioni su dove inviare i tuoi rifiuti elettronici per il
riciclaggio, contatta Nimble o uno dei tuoi distributori locali.

WEEE-\ VERKLARING A\ onze producten zun gemarkeerd met het WEEE -symbool; d\l geeft aan dat dit pmducl NIET met ander afval mag
omh

verwerken door een goedgekemde verwerker of door het naar het Tech Recovery ngmm van Nimble te sturen. Voor meer informatie

over waar je je e-waste voor recycling kunt sturen, tact op met Nimble of een lokale distrib

DECLARACION WEEE: Todos nuestros productos estn marcados con el simbolo WEEE; esto indica que este producto NO debe ser
desechado con otros residuos. En su lugar, es responsabilidad del usuario deshacerse de sus residuos eléctricos y electronicos
entregandolos a un procesador aprobado o enviandolos al Programa de Recuperacion Tecnoldgica de Nimble. Para obtener mds
informacion sobre donde puede enviar sus residuos electronicos para reciclaje, péngase en contacto con Nimble o uno de sus
distribuidores locales.

DECLARACAO WEEE: Todos os nossos produtos esto marcados com o simbolo WEEE; isso indica que este produto NAQ deve ser
descartado com outros residuos. Em vez disso, é responsabilidade do usudrio descartar seus residuos elétricos e eletrdnicos
entregando-os a um reprocessador aprovado ou enviando-os ao Programa de Recuperago Tecnoldgica da Nimble. Para obter mais
informagdes sobre onde vocé pode enviar seus residuos eletronicos para reciclagem, entre em contato com a Nimble ou um de seus
distribuidores locais.

3AIBIIEHVIE WEEE: Bce Hawu MpoAyKTb! UMeioT MapkiposKy WEEE; To yKasbisaeT Ha To, 4To 3ToT npoykT HE
HOMKeH yTHM3NPOBATLCA C APYTVIMIA OTXOFaMM. BIMECTO 3TOr0 NOMb308aTeNs 06A3aH yTWIV3NPOBATH CBOM

OTXOfIbl ANEKTPUYECKOTO 1 P nepepas ux 8y wwm
otnpasus vx B [Mporpammy BocCTaHoBeHWA TexHonoruid Nimble. [nA nonyueHus AOMONHUTENbHON
MHGOPMALIM O TOM, KyAa Bbl MOXeTe ceon P OTXOpbI Ha noxanyiicra,

camxuTech ¢ NiMble Ui OBHIM 13 BaLLUX MECTHBIX AMCTPUBHIOTOPOB,

WEEE BEYANI: Tum driinlerimiz WEEE sembolil ile isaretlenmistir; bu, bu Griiniin diger atiklarla birlikte atilmamasi gerektigini gésterir.
Bunun yerine, kullanicilann atik elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlanni onaylanmis bir geri doniistiiriiciiye teslim ederek veya Nimble'in
Teknoloji Geri Kazanim Programina gondererek atiklanndan sorumlu bir 5ek\\de kunulma\an gerek\r Eallklanmzl geri doniisiim igin
nereye gonderebileceginiz hakkinda daha fazla bilgi in litfen Nimble vey: g
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